© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 10
Cisco Connected Grid
Resilient Mesh WPAN
Module for the Cisco 1000
Series Connected Grid
Router
Data sheet
Cisco public

● Outdoor
● 5 dBi gain
● Mast mounted
ANT-WPAN-OD-OUT-N ● Omni-directional
● Outdoor
● 1.5 dBi gain
● Direct attached to N connector on chassis
Find extensive descriptions of antenna options and deployment scenarios in our deployment guide.
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 10
Table 5 lists the RF cable options for the Connected Grid WPAN Module.
Table 5. RF cable options
Item  Specification
Indoor WPAN cable options for the Cisco 1120 Connected Grid Router (CGR 1120)
CAB-L240-10-Q-N 10 ft (3 m) low-loss LMR 240 cable with QMA and N connectors
CAB-L240-15-Q-N 15 ft (4. 5 m) low-loss LMR 240 cable with QMA and N connectors
CAB-L240-20-Q-N 20 ft (6 m) low-loss LMR 240 cable with QMA and N connectors
Outdoor WPAN cable options for the Cisco CGR 1120 Router and 1240 Connected Grid Router (CGR1240)
CAB-L400-5-N-N 5 ft (1.5 m) low-loss LMR 400 cable with N connectors (straight to right angle)
CAB-L400-5-N-NS 5 ft (1.5 m) low-loss LMR 600 cable with N connectors (straight to straight)
CAB-L400-20-N-N 20 ft (6 m) low-loss LMR 400 cable with N connectors
CAB-L600-30-N-N 30 ft (9.14 m) ultra-low-loss LMR 600 cable with N connectors
Table 6 lists additional accessories available for Connected Grid WPAN Modules.
Table 6. Additional accessories
Item  Specification
CGR-LA-NM-NF Lightning arrestor for CGR 1240